SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19160/2022

TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131553/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131554/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.131552/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR Ms Diksha Dadu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay of 45 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar