## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6930-6931/2022

TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 131554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA NO. 131553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No.4966/2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR