## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 35827/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2022 in MP No. 4/2009 passed by the Special Court (trial of Offences Relating To Transaction In Securities) Act 1992 at Mumbai)

CLASSIC SHARE AND STOCK BROKING SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 204898/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 194701/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 194702/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Mohammad Shaz Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 4966/2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR