SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4966/2022

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105235/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 6930-6931/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 131554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 3982/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 122125/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3983/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 117053/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3986/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 112334/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 204898/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 194702/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 78427/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3985/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 205247/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 204720/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3984/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 205054/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 204203/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date: 16-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Nigam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.

2

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR Mr. Rahul Burman, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

These matters are listed before this Bench, even though these are civil matters, as these matters were heard by a Bench comprising one of us (J. Vikram Nath) and J. Ahsanuddin Amanullah, more than a year ago. Substantial time has elapsed since then. These were, accordingly, released.

This Bench is constituted specially for death reference matters. The present cases can be heard in the combination of Two-Judge Bench also.

Office may list the same before appropriate Bench after obtaining appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

In the meantime, the undertaking as recorded in the Order dated 16.05.2024 to continue.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

3